PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION
TEACHER FOR THE BLIND, 2020

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 46

candidates for recruitment to 12 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY

QUOTA & 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF SENIOR SPECIAL

EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD

OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been

provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 09-08-2020.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very
soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email

shortly.
OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME

NO. NO. NO.
1 12001 17000270 AMNA ARSHAD *SPECIAL PERSON* MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHOKHAR
2 12003 17000117 BUSHRA ZAHOOR *SPECIAL PERSON* MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
3 12011 17000019 AFSHEEN YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN
4 12021 17000046 AROOJ AMANAT *NON-MUSLIM* AMANAT MASEH
5 12022 17000049 AROOJ FATIMA MUSHTAQ AHMAD
6 12035 17000202 IQRA ABDUL RAFI
7 12044 17000177 MARYAM AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM
8 12053 17000093 RABBIYA GILLANI SYED WAHEED SARWAR
9 12054 17000006 RABIA SHAHZADI NASIR MEHMOOD
10 12061 17000082 SALMA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL
11 12062 17000112 SAMINA KOUSAR MUNIR AHMAD
12 12065 17000239 SHAZIA KHAN KALO KHAN
13 12067 17000070 SOBIA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM
14 12075 17000045 TOOBA UMAR UMAR HAYAT BASRA
15 12083 17000230 KASHIF IQBAL *SPECIAL PERSON* SAFDAR IQBAL
16 12085 17000052 MIRZA IMRAN BAIG *SPECIAL PERSON* SAGHEER BAIG
17 12088 17000001 MUHAMMAD SOHAIL BHATTI *SPECIAL MANZOOR HUSSIAN BHATTI

PERSON*

18 12091 17000157 USMAN ALI *SPECIAL PERSON* ALLAH YAR
19 12094 17000139 ATIF HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN
20 12095 17000033 HAFIZ ANEES-UR-REHMAN SHAFIQ-UR-REHMAN

(Page 01 of 02)




21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

Z|n

SR.
NO.

46

12096
12097
12098
12100
12107
12203
12212
12304
12306
12321
12332
12338
12344
12376
12388
12398
12416
12426
12427
12430
12432
12433
12506
12522

12523

ROLL

NO.

12059

17000032
17000205
17000008
17000247
17000066
17000096
17000227
17000108
17000029
17000131
17000056
17000132
17000195
17000076
17000047
17000097
17000129
17000081
17000058
17000057
17000255
17000106
17000069
17000236

17000250

DIARY

HAFIZ HASEEB AHMAD

HAFIZ RIZWAN MUSHTAQ
HUSSAIN AHMED RAZ|
MUHAMMAD ABBAS

SHEHBAZ ABDULLAH

SIDRA ELAHI *SPECIAL PERSON*

HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ *SPECIAL PERSON*

AINEE ASHRAF

ALIA SULEMAN

BENISH MOBEEN

JOVERIA SHAHEEN

MADEEHA TABASSUM

MEHAK MASOOD

SAIMA RAFIQ

SHAHEENA SARWAR

SUMERA HASSAN

SHAHZAD HUSSAIN *SPECIAL PERSON*
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IRFAN JALANI
MUHAMMAD KHALID
MUHAMMAD NAEEM SHAHZAD
MUHAMMAD UMAIR

AYESHA KHALIL

RANA MUHAMMAD MUSADAQ *SPECIAL
PERSON*
GUL FRAZ KHAN

MINORITY QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO.

17000034

SAIQA SHAUKAT

MUHAMMAD AKBAR
MUSHTAQ AHMED
MANSOOR AHMED
MUHAMMAD ILYAS
MUHAMMED ABDULLAH BHATTI
MAHBOOB ELAHI
MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN
SANA U ALLAH
SHAHEEN AHMED

M IKHLAQ

MUHAMMAD MASOOD
MEHR MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
GHULAM SARWAR
HASSAN MAHMOOD
GHULAM YASEEN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
ABDUL RASHEED
ALLAH -DITTA-ZIA
MUHAMMAD SHARIF
SAGHIR HASSAN
KHALIL AHMAD

RANA SHABBIR AHMED

ABDUL MAJEED

FATHER'S NAME

SHAUKAT MASIH

01 Candidate at Sr. No. 04 (Open Merit) is also qualified against Minority Quota.

WOMEN QUOTA

10 Candidates at Sr. Nos. 1 to 3, 9 to 12, 29, 31 & 35 (Open Merit) are also qualified against

Women Quota.

4.

any. An entry appearing in this written result does

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if

independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 31 G 2020

Dated:

20-08-2020

not itself confer any right or privilege

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(Page 02 0f 02)

LAHORE.



