

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND, 2020

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 46 candidates for recruitment to 12 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA & 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 09-08-2020.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	<u>DIARY</u> NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	12001	17000270	AMNA ARSHAD *SPECIAL PERSON*	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHOKHAR
2	12003	17000117	BUSHRA ZAHOOR *SPECIAL PERSON*	MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
3	12011	17000019	AFSHEEN YASIN	MUHAMMAD YASIN
4	12021	17000046	AROOJ AMANAT *NON-MUSLIM*	AMANAT MASEH
5	12022	17000049	AROOJ FATIMA	MUSHTAQ AHMAD
6	12035	17000202	IQRA	ABDUL RAFI
7	12044	17000177	MARYAM AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
8	12053	17000093	RABBIYA GILLANI	SYED WAHEED SARWAR
9	12054	17000006	RABIA SHAHZADI	NASIR MEHMOOD
10	12061	17000082	SALMA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
11	12062	17000112	SAMINA KOUSAR	MUNIR AHMAD
12	12065	17000239	SHAZIA KHAN	KALO KHAN
13	12067	17000070	SOBIA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
14	12075	17000045	TOOBA UMAR	UMAR HAYAT BASRA
15	12083	17000230	KASHIF IQBAL *SPECIAL PERSON*	SAFDAR IQBAL
16	12085	17000052	MIRZA IMRAN BAIG *SPECIAL PERSON*	SAGHEER BAIG
17	12088	17000001	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL BHATTI *SPECIAL PERSON*	MANZOOR HUSSIAN BHATTI
18	12091	17000157	USMAN ALI *SPECIAL PERSON*	ALLAH YAR
19	12094	17000139	ATIF HUSSAIN	GHULAM HUSSAIN
20	12095	17000033	HAFIZ ANEES-UR-REHMAN	SHAFIQ-UR-REHMAN

21	12096	17000032	HAFIZ HASEEB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AKBAR
22	12097	17000205	HAFIZ RIZWAN MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMED
23	12098	17000008	HUSSAIN AHMED RAZI	MANSOOR AHMED
24	12100	17000247	MUHAMMAD ABBAS	MUHAMMAD ILYAS
25	12107	17000066	SHEHBAZ ABDULLAH	MUHAMMED ABDULLAH BHATTI
26	12203	17000096	SIDRA ELAHI *SPECIAL PERSON*	MAHBOOB ELAHI
27	12212	17000227	HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ *SPECIAL PERSON*	MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ
28	12304	17000108	AINEE ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
29	12306	17000029	ALIA SULEMAN	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN
30	12321	17000131	BENISH MOBEEN	SANA U ALLAH
31	12332	17000056	JOVERIA SHAHEEN	SHAHEEN AHMED
32	12338	17000132	MADEEHA TABASSUM	M IKHLAQ
33	12344	17000195	MEHAK MASOOD	MUHAMMAD MASOOD
34	12376	17000076	SAIMA RAFIQ	MEHR MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
35	12388	17000047	SHAHEENA SARWAR	GHULAM SARWAR
36	12398	17000097	SUMERA HASSAN	HASSAN MAHMOOD
37	12416	17000129	SHAHZAD HUSSAIN *SPECIAL PERSON*	GHULAM YASEEN
38	12426	17000081	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
39	12427	17000058	MUHAMMAD IRFAN JALANI	ABDUL RASHEED
40	12430	17000057	MUHAMMAD KHALID	ALLAH -DITTA-ZIA
41	12432	17000255	MUHAMMAD NAEEM SHAHZAD	MUHAMMAD SHARIF
42	12433	17000106	MUHAMMAD UMAIR	SAGHIR HASSAN
43	12506	17000069	AYESHA KHALIL	KHALIL AHMAD
44	12522	17000236	RANA MUHAMMAD MUSADAQ *SPECIAL PERSON*	RANA SHABBIR AHMED
45	12523	17000250	GUL FRAZ KHAN	ABDUL MAJEED

MINORITY QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
46	12059	17000034	SAIQA SHAUKAT	SHAUKAT MASIH

01 Candidate at Sr. No. 04 (Open Merit) is also qualified against Minority Quota.

WOMEN QUOTA

10 Candidates at Sr. Nos. 1 to 3, 9 to 12, 29, 31 & 35 (Open Merit) are also qualified against Women Quota.

4. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 31 G 2020

<u>Dated:</u> 20-08-2020

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI) SECRETARY PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LAHORE.

(Page 02 0f 02)